### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAAX CANADA INC.	06/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAAX US CORP.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29321408
Application Number:	29321409
Application Number:	29302405
Application Number:	11848653
Application Number:	29285561
Application Number:	29302387
Application Number:	29302386
Application Number:	11891394

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

500906610 PATENT REEL: 022935 FRAME: 0520 29321408

CH \$320 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAAX BATH (CLNT #24007)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronan O'Byrne			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Maax_Canada_to_Maax_US_Corp Assignment#page1.tif source=Maax_Canada_to_Maax_US_Corp Assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 022935 FRAME: 0521

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WE:

MAAX CANADA INC, whose full post office address is 160, Boulevard St-Joseph, Lachine, Quebec, H8S 2L3, CANADA,

a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada,

(the "Assignor")

confirm that, for good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sold and assigned to

MAAX US CORP., a Delaware company with a registered office at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, USA,

(the "Assignee")

its successors and assigns, all of our right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, substitute, renewal, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, therefrom, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions, as and from at least as early as September, 2008;

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP whose full office address is World Exchange Plaza, 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1J9, CANADA, to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Signed at	, in the Province of _	Quebe, this 30th day of
	By:	(Name of Assignor)
	Print Name:	Merk Bendreuk, LLBABA Legal Counsel and Coponia Sciency
Witness Signature:	Title:	Lega Course are Corpored Secretary" /
Witness Name:	HARM BATISTA.	
Witness Address:	86 Gentilly Laval, BC. HTK-2H	<del>/_</del>

Confirmatory Assignment from MAAX Canada Inc. to MAAX US Corp. Page 1 of 2  $\,$ 

PATENT REEL: 022935 FRAME: 0522

## **SCHEDULE**

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent/Design No.	BLG Ref.
29/321,408	July 16, 2008	BATHTUB		ID 142-2
29/321,409	July 16, 2008	HEADREST FOR A BATHTUB		ID 143-2
29/302,405	January 16, 2008	BATHTUB BOTTOM WALL STEP		ID 144-2
11/848,653	August 31, 2007	HINGED FASTENER FOR SHOWER DOORS		PAT 6011-2
29/285,561	April 2, 2007	SHOWER	D571,441	ID 130-2
29/302,387	January 16, 2008	BATHTUB	D581,500	ID 141-2
29/302,386	January 16, 2008	BATHTUB	D587,792	ID 145-2
11/891,394	August 10, 2007	SHOWER DOOR TRACK		PAT 6007-2

Confirmatory Assignment from MAAX Canada Inc. to MAAX US Corp. Page 2 of 2  $\,$ 

**RECORDED: 07/09/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022935 FRAME: 0523